01 FC:8021

**Assignment Recordation Services** 

07-28-2004 1 Janes (1881 1888 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 |

RE

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.C	and T	of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450 Fria, VA 22313-1450	2801110		
			Attorney Docket No. 119780		
		Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Hideki KUSUNOKI Takashi KIDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN 1, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 DECOMP		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	13441		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: All) July 13, 2004			
4.		ation. 101893499			
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	I ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
EX	C. TERN	Title of Application: <u>EXTERNAL SIGNAL SUPPLY UNAL SIGNAL SUPPLY METHOD</u>	UNIT, VEHICLE STATE ACQUISITION SYSTEM AND		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>156396</u> )		
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
LLF	R 00	000172 108934 <del>99</del> 40.00 0F			
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	<del>,</del>		Date: July 19, 2004		
	Joel	les A Diff Regionation No. 27,075 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015598 FRAME: 0042

A	SSI	GN	MEN	JТ

		(1)	Hideki KUSUNOKI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takashi KIDA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	·-		
		(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			lanan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	EXTERNAL SIGNAL SU	JPPLY UNIT,	VEHICLE STATE	ACQUISITION	
	such as Title, Case		SYSTEM AND EXTERNA	AL SIGNAL SU	PPLY METHOD		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 119780	0		·	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on July 13, 2004		<del></del>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed	July 19, 2004				
claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identified	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	vision the obtaining to execute to perform t	ate all papers necessary in connecereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward wate all papers and documents and dention for Protection of Industriarm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreengns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I to be in order to comply with the results of the entire interest and will not execute.	plication based there ith such interference perform any act while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain its issue any and all I and covenants that nents in conflict here.	on, for the invention, and ch may be necessary in configuration agreements.  ain, maintain or confirm letters Patents of the Unite the has full right to convey with, and agrees that this left on this assignment any	to cooperate with connection with by reissue or ed States resulting the entire interest assignment is	
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersig	ned name(s).		
Date	July 13, 2004		Inventor Signature	dideki	Kusunoki	(SEAL)	
Date	July 13, 2004		Inventor Signature	Takashi	Kida	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date							
Date		_					
Date							
Date							
Date		erably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ	ic if within the U.S.	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou		
neither,	July 13, 2004	c at leas	t two witnesses who also sign her		O gawa		
-	July 13, 2004		YY ILITESS	abino	O gawa Kwrosawa		
Date .	July 13, 2004		Witness	view vic	ru vomu u		

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015598 FRAME: 0043